

ö

T.P.(C) No. 467 OF 2003
ITEM No.40

Court No. 3

SECTION XVIA
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Transfer Petition.(Civil) No.467/2003

PUSHPALAKSHMI

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

MANJUNATH PRASAD M.N.

Respondent (s)

(With Appln(s). for stay)

Date : 16/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. S. Rajappa,Adv.

For Respondent (s)Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It is stated in the counter affidavit (Page 46 of the paperbook) that the proceedings in the suit are complete and the case is at the stage of final arguments, though the petitioner-wife has sought for herself being additionally examined.

In view of the above statement in the counter affidavit, the stay order dated 22.8.2003 is vacated. The Trial Court shall on the date appointed for appearance of the petitioner-wife for examining herself additionally make an effort at conciliation as the learned counsel for the petitioner has stated that the petitioner-wife is prepared for a compromise/settlement.

The expenses for attending the Court proceedings by the petitioner shall be paid by the respondent-husband as appointed by the Family Court.

Adjourned by eight weeks.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master